

Office of the District Face Office,

BAGALAS/129

GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA Fire Station

C.NO/901/CC/DFO/BAGALKOT/2022

To,

President Sri Vaishnavi Shikshana Samsthe ® Mahalingpur, Tq : Rabakavi-Banahatti, Dist : Bagalkot.

Sir,

- Sub : Issue of '*Fire safety Compliance Certificate*' with respect to fire prevention, fire fighting and evacuation measures maintained at Akshara Vidyavihar Modern School at Sy No 7/4B. Budni P.D. Mahalingpur Tq : Rabakavi-Banahatti, Dist : Bagalkot.
- Ref: 1) C.No/35/ADV/CFO/HBL/2022. Dated 17/01/2022 2) Applicant request letter Dated : 27/12/2022 ****@****

With reference to the subject above cited above, as per reference (1) conditional Fire Safety Recommendation was issued to the premises of **Akshara Vidyavihar Modern School** at Sy No 7/4B, Budni P.D, Mahalingpur Tq : Rabakavi-Banahatti, Dist : Bagalkot. with a condition to fulfill the Recommendation and Compliance the same within 03 months.

With reference cited (2) above, the management of **Akshara Vidyavihar Modern School** at Sy No 7/4B, Budni P.D, Mahalingpur Tq : Rabakavi-Banahatti, Dist : Bagalkot. had request for fire safety Compliance Certificate from our department. In this regard the building is inspected by me on 27/12/2022 and submitted the report to Issue Compliance Certificate.

Under the above circumstances the Karnataka State Fire & Emergency Services Department is issuing the "Fire Safety Compliance Certificate" to Akshara Vidyavihar Modern School at Sy No 7/4B, Budni P.D, Mahalingpur Tq : Rabakavi-Banahatti, Dist : Bagalkot. Subject to proper maintenance of Fire Fighting Installations in good working condition and <u>arrange for 40% of staff's/employees training within 03 months from the</u> <u>date of issue of this Certificate.</u>

"This certificate is valid for one year from the date of issue and is renewable without fail"



BAGALKOT-587 102